

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13682 of 2025

Applicant :- Deepak Alias Kuldeep

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri Kunwar Vikram, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the applicant; Sri R. S. Chaurasia, Advocate holding brief of Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Manoj Kumar Singh, learned Brief Holder for the State-respondent are present.

2. At the very outset, Sri R. S. Chaurasia, Advocate submitted that due to the injuries Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the informant could not attend the Court today and therefore, some other date may be fixed in the matter.

3. In view of the above, case is passed over.

4. Put up this case again on 21.5.2025 'as fresh'.

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

Ankita