

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13682 of 2025

Applicant :- Deepak Alias Kuldeep

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Kunwar Tejendra Bahadur, learned AGA, for the State, are present.

2. At the very outset learned AGA pointed out that it is a case in which one person died and one person sustained injuries but along with the instant bail application the statement of the injured has not been annexed.

3. Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit disclosing entire relevant material available on record including the statement and injury report of the injured.

4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

5. List this case in the First week of July, 2025 in the category of daily cause list.

6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the informant may also file counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 21.5.2025

SKM