



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 13682 of 2025

Deepak Alias Kuldeep

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mayank Yadav, Vinay Kumar Singh
Chandel

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prem Narayan Singh

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

Supplementary affidavit, filed by the counsel for the applicant, is taken on record.

Learned AGA for the State prays for and is granted three weeks' and no more time to file counter affidavit.

Place this case as on 8.12.2025.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

November 12, 2025
S.S.